KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE: KOLLAM

No. KLR II(1)816781/2023

Kollam,

Dated: 22.02.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC Regional Office, Kollam – Junior Assistant / Cashier / Assistant Gr. II etc. in Various Company / Board / Corporation etc. (KSEB / KSFE etc.) (Cat. No. 26/2022) – Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref:- (1) Short List No. 26/2023/ROQ dtd. 19.10.2023.

(2) Lr. No. CR 2-2/4/2021-KPSC dtd. 21.02.2024 of the Secretary, KPSC, Tvpm.

It is hereby notified that the Register Numbers 1004527 and 1008797 are deleted from the Supplementary List – EWS of the Short List No. 26/2023/ROQ published on 19.10.2023 for selection to the post of Junior Assistant / Cashier / Assistant Gr. II etc. in Various Company / Board / Corporation etc. (KSFE / KSEB etc.) (Cat. No. 26/2022) vide order under reference.

The Short List No. 26/2023/ROQ Dtd. 19.10.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

BABURAJ.R REGIONAL OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLLAM.

Approved for issue

Section Officer